1 of 4
UPEP
The PROSEMI Polymer ESD Suppressors protect valuable high-speed data circuits from ESD
damage without distorting data signals as a result of its ultra-low (0.05pF typical) capacitance.
2D  05
05: 5V
12: 12V
24: 24V

For Automotive
-
Part Numbering System
 Rated Voltage  5.0~30VUPEP2DxxT0402-T SERIES
Automotive Polymer ESD Suppressors
Circuit Protection
S ze
2 of 4
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Maximum Contact discharge
voltage Per IEC61000-4-2
Maximum Air discharge
voltage Per IEC61000-4-2
Maximum Operating temperature
Maximum Storage temperature
Maximum lead temperature
for soldering during 1 Os
Symbol Value UnitParameter
V
-55 to+125
℃
TL 260 ℃
Electrical Characteristics  (T A=25℃)
Capacitance
u
eParameter
5/12/24/30
5IEC61000-4-2 8KV contact discharge
--
.10--
----
Note: 1. Trigger and clamping voltage are measured per IEC 61000-4-2, 8KV contact discharge method.
2. After reliability tests such as high temp storage, temp cycles, continuous ESD strike etc, the
maximum leakage current is less than 10uA.
--
--
TOPER
TSTG
15KV
℃
V25KV
-55 to+125
Test ConditionsSymbol
R
C
CP
IL
T IEC61000-4-2 8KV contact discharge
DC 5V shall be applied on component
VR = OV, f = 1MHz
---
--
-- 00
--
--
--
0.01
0.05
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI  Document  No:P0E1620230207001S www.prosemitech.com
ESD TESTER
RZ
RG 223/U 4 GHz DIGITAL
OSCILLOSCOPE
450 Ω 50 Ω coax
10×
ATTENUATOR
50 Ω
DUT (DEVICE UNDER TEST)
IEC 61000-4-2 network
CZ = 150 pF; RZ = 330 Ω
CZ
ESD Clamping Test